ATC 800 B Series
NPO Ceramic
High RF Power Multilayer
Capacitors
ATC’s 800 B Series offers superb performance in demanding high RF
power applications requiring consistent and reliable operation. The
combination of highly conductive metal electrode systems, optimized
case geometries, and proprietary dielectrics, yields the lowest ESR.

J, K,
M
ATC PART NUMBER CODE
ATC800 B 91 0 J T 500 X T
Series
Case Size
Capacitance Code:
First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits
of capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerance
Laser Marking
WVDC
Termination Code
Packaging
T -   Tape & Reel: 500 and 1000 pc. qty. std.*
TV - Vertical Orientation of Product,
Tape & Reel: 500 and 1000 pc. qty. std.*
I -    Special Packaging. Consult Factory.
*Consult ATC for other quantities
The above part number refers to a 800 B Series (case size B) 91 pF capacitor,
J tolerance (±5%), 500 WVDC, with T termination (Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier Termination, RoHS Compliant), laser marking and tape and reel packaging.
For additional information and catalogs contact your ATC
representative or call direct at (631) 622-4700.
Consult factory for additional performance data.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the
“ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e.,
part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in
specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code B C D F G J K M
Tol. ±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF ±0.5 pF ±1% ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
2
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com
ATC Europe
+46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com
ATC Asia
86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
ATC
TERM.
CODE
CASE SIZE
& TYPE
OUTLINES
W/T IS A
TERMINATION SURFACE
BODY DIMENSIONS
Inches (mm)
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
THICKNESS
(T)
OVERLAP
(Y) MATERIAL
LEAD AND TERMINATION
DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS
T
B
Solder Plate
.110
+.020 -.010
(2.79
+0.51 -0.25)
.110 ±.015
(2.79 ±0.38)
.102 (2.59)